CH \$365.00 8519539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.		03/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADT LLC		
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road		
Internal Address:	IP Law Department		
City:	1501 Yamato Road		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85195390	1	
Serial Number:	75182011	24 HOUR ALARM SERVICES PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	86907542	CMS COMPASS	
Serial Number:	74672970	CRITICOM	
Serial Number:	75182013		
Serial Number:	77920405	ESECURE	
Serial Number:	86907541	ESUITE	
Serial Number:	86614514	MULTIFAMILY 360	
Serial Number:	76558592	NETWORK MULTIFAMILY	
Serial Number:	85195365	PROTECTION 1	
Serial Number:	85195382	PROTECTION 1	
Serial Number:	73758423	PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	78648089	PROTECTION ONE	
Serial Number:	78564827	PROTECTION ONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552380139

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0634

900401019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-226-2920
Email: ip@adt.com
Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona
Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank A. Cona
SIGNATURE: /Frank A. Cona/

DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger - POAMI into ADT LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0635

Page 1

Delaware
The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROTECTION ONE ALARM MONITORING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ADT LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ADT LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017 AT 11:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY

5098875 8100M SR# 20172170064

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley W. Statica, Secretary of State 1

Authentication: 202304985

Date: 03-31-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0636